李年中 明 经公司 人名英格兰 人名英格兰 人名英格兰 人名英格兰 人名英格兰 人名英格兰 人名英格兰 人名英格兰人姓氏格兰的变体

### IL DEI'ARTHENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

MITE: IF PLY, INDICATE DATE OF PRIOR SURVEY  1/117  DATE:  DATE:	petherpe sprygolic returned.  petherpe sprygolic returned.  mest undertor peeled state to  the suggest of pat of person are	As of April 1, 1997, on facility has acquired all equipment necessary for efficient functioning of the center. Equipment on site includes suctioning.  These about its present that the stepheness in good working order. Our Director of Nursing order at the stepheness of the center within the center.  As of April 1, 1997, on facility has acquired all equipment necessary for efficient functioning of the center. Equipment on site includes suctioning, monitoring, surgical, CPR, laboratory, sterilization, stethoscope, blood pressure monitors and instruments; and are in good working order. Our Director of Nursing at Hurt, R.N., is responsible for maintaining proper equipment within the center.	VIOLATED SPECIFICALLY WHAT IS WRONG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CHRECTION AND AUG. 165. 4/16 Equipment	TA DOM	IIIIA COMIL CONTROL DISPUTCE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CHARGETION
POO D		7000 VDDH HACON 9	COMPLETION SO	31:11	70/61	/\$0

MATE: 1/87 DATE OF SURVEY 205.5% VIOLATED NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY IF IT.V. INDICATE DATE OF PRIOR SURVEY Y medications the There, so me chart east or o Maria Emergency reticipasis Becertain lio re 03-SPECIFICALLY WHE I IS WRONG ENTER SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENT AND ASTI: ment of supplied bee on AMILE 75% 19-97 prediction in the t Three energe it was determined Sucretin 4 still The short he Check To de la constitución de la cons 7 IL DEFARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION OF HEALTH FACILITIES STANDARDS.
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CHRENCTION B Thomas as net assed rece pacial event of respiratory arrest or complications of surgery. ACU's 1/2 maintenance of the above items. Director of Nursing, Pat Hurt, R.N., will oversee the Emergency care medications and equipment are on site in the PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CURRECTION AND DATE TO BE COMPLETED £. 5 HOSPICE April 1, HOSPITAL Š · 宝宝人 . STICE 1997 600 B VDBH BECTON 8 T108 211 2300 14:57 16/61/80 and the second s

Park Control Park (1977)

かいなか 1/87 PATE OF SURVEY 205.42 A LOT VIOLVE LIST RULE OF FACILITY NAME AND ADDRESS IF PLY. INDICATE DATE OF PRIUR SURVEY Ohie lines sente, esper Gonorio, 图 03mouteup SPECIFICALLY WHAT IS WRONG ENTER SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENT AND the court There are no There are nec is grape Tecrell on & ASTC 19.97 H.A.12 736 treeates IL DEPARTHENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
DIVISION OF THEALTH FACILITIES STANDARIS
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **=** service regulation. Lyan Pfingston, Executive Director, is responsible for cleaning cleaning service which specializes in medical centers. They are scheduled on a weekly basis with supplies on site. All scap and paper towel dispensers are full for patient and staff use. We have a cleaning contract in place with a professional and caps for patient and staff use, Kathee Schrader, Medical on a weekly basis. We have purchased disposable shoe covers Assistant, is responsible for maintenance of linen supplies. service who supplies all of our clean linens. Supplies are delivered We have established a contractual arrangement with a laundry DATE TO BE COMPLETED PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CURRECTION AND 3 HOSPICE April 10, 1997 April 10, 1997 HOSPITAL COMPLETION 8000 VDBR KECIUM 8 ESTERNITURE SOCIETY 2200 119 804D 11:50 16/61/80

### nate of Sorvey 03- 19- 97 205.420 MOTE: 1/87 ALOCALED AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY IF PLY. INDICATE DATE OF PRIOR SURVEY ENTER SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENT AND SPECIFICALLY WHAT IS WRONG Theil topic ace *F* ... 17. 756 S. Mile descip with com-IL DEFINITION OF HEALTH FACILITIES STANDARDS STATEMENT OF DESICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION 1111. Prince PROVIDER'S ZLAN OF CORRECTION AND DATE TO BE COMPLETED G. HI IS DATE 3.7.1.50H PROVIDER'S REPRESENTATIVE DATE

NATE OF SURVEY 03-19-97 **GELV7101A** TIME LEIT OF PACILITY NAME AND ADDRESS IF PLY, INDICATE DATE OF PRIOR STRVEY Forther francis of exposures est expet, thus per mensfullues a preson in the facility. SO THE Excel on characteria much the receit to net heady; then requienced awast 1928 付続 ENTER SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENT AND SPECIFICALLY WHAT IS WRONG redest. 1000 Theilet pritical from delect 7.0 well con-DIVISION OF REALTH FACILITIES STANDARDS.
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CURRECTION potent ju wate IL DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH is responsible for ensuring proper autoclave testing and maintenance center. Our Associate Laboratory Supervisor, Pat Clarke, MT, by a biospore test. Sterilization protocol is also available at the An Autoclave machine is on site and in working order confirmed with Anderson Pest Control on April 15, 1997. for pest control in the facility. Lynn Pfingslen, Executive Director, is responsible We have established a pest control service contract Executive Director, is responsible for proper medical accordance with applicable laws. Lynn Pfingsten, service regulation. Waster disposal. service contract. All waste will be disposed of in Lynn Pfingsten, Executive Director, is responsible for cleaning We have established a Biomedical waste disposal paper towel dispensers are full for patient and staff use. scheduled on a weekly basis with supplies on site. All soap and cleaning service which specializes in medical centurs. They are We have a cleaning contract in place with a professional PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CHRECTION AND ä HOSPICE April 15. 1997 April 10, 1997 April 10, 1997 West Life MOLETIAMO VDBH BECTON 8 112 8072 50 18/61/80

\*\* DATE OF SURVEY 65-19-57 ATOPALED ATTEN NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY IF PLV. INDICATE DATE OF PRIOR SHRVEY finemand core a now of Steel SPECIFICALLI WHAT IS WRONG these sheet be written is c 70.00 perfectioned in let with Jak. Marita 2 IL DETARTHENT OF TUBLIC HEALTH
OTVISION OF HEALTH FACILITIES STANDARDS.
STATISHENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CEMPECTION SURVEYOR South. KIE fin the facility. by a biospore test. Sterilization protocol is also available at the center. Our Associate Laboratory Supervisor, Pat Clarke, MT, is responsible for ensuring proper autoclave testing and maintenar An Autoclave machine is on site and in working order confirmed PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION AND DATE TO BE COMPLETED 3 11511 IKSI'';CE March 27, 1997 HOSPETAL COMPLETION DATE 16/61/80 900@ VDSH BECTON 2200 \$\$\$ 801**2** 81:FT

MAN CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF

777 DATE OF SURVEY 465.410 VIOLATED NAME AND ADDRESS
OF FACILITY IF PLY, INDICATE DATE OF PRICE SHRVEY ment so checked/berbused h Mindener that Pence 1992. Cardinated, & Cin allha cruck markens. se There are no documents to detail presint in the short been E surprised in the lad ENTER SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENT AND SPECIFICALLY WHAT IS WRONG 03. here are no medications samue stacker outline 1491-1493. Thue sa 1. 15.12 14. 97 75% Checket of servered fine the The altresound was 173.13 3 IL BEVARTHERT OF FUELIC HEALTH
DIVISION OF HEALTH FACILITIES STANDAINS
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION Reter 11115 All medications needed are in stock and properly stored.

Pat Hurt, Director of Nursing, is responsible for overseeing medication in the center. maintaining proper equipment in the facility. equipment and affixed stickers to verify proper functioning A Bioengineering company has checked all of our electrical Lynn Pfingsten, Executive Director, is responsible for Pat Hurt, Director of Nursing, is responsible for on April 8, 1997 and was found in good working order. Our ultrasound machine was calibrated by G.E. Medical maintaining the ultrasound in the center. PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CURRECTION AND DATE TO BE COMPLETED (iii PROVIDER'S 331.1SOH April 1, 1997 April 11,1997 April 8, 17.11.4500 COMPLETION DATE 1997 8001 VDER RECION 8 2300 61 18/61/80

JE PLV. INDICATE DATS OF ITHOR SURVEY	MATERIAL SURVEY 03-19-67 AV MANTE CON PROVIDER S REPRESONTATIVE	piceline in the fulty for deep in a success of sperpers miced conditions by the commentate commentate	e from		rience,	Poe- Specialis and Comme one in the completed	CINA DIESERVA	i Scarch Coate	ASTIC ININA IN INFO INSPICE I	IL DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION OF HEALTH FACILITIES STANDARIS STATISHENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION
	•			,	April 21, 1997	BATE	COMPLETION		7	0/2:8

1/11 MITE: IF MLY, INDICATE DATE OF PRIOR SURVEY DATE OF SURVEY VIOLATED VIOLATED NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY 囚 Herataic Care ENTER SUPPLARY OF REQUIREMENT AND SPECIFICALLY WHAT IS WRONG 03-1 ASTC ARK 19.97 summet their IL DETARTHENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
DIVISION OF HEALTH FACILITIES STANDARDS
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION SURVEYOR VIIII They have undergone appropriate credentialing. The credentialing of qualified Physicians and other health Credentialing Committee will oversee appointment and Gynecologist currently on staff at ACU Health Center. : We have both a board certified Anesthesiologist and our protocol has been revised to state that pathology reports will be in the medical record within 7 days. and the Board of Directors held on March 23, 1997, **Professionals** in a meeting of the Policy and Procedure Committee PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION AND DATE TO BE COMPLETED ä HOSPICE March 23, 1997 Merch 20, HELLASON COMPLETION DATE VDSH BECTON 113 807 22 79/61/80

IF 17.7, INDICATE DATE OF INION SURVEY MANAGEMENT PARTY SURVEY 3/19/9)	Mentall of complete clineses of the printer and beautiful of complete clineses the maintaining committee and the Board of Directors. Lynn Pragsan.  Executive Director, will be responsible for maintaining proper patient records in the facility.  France of Apparent lesses of the policy and Procedure Manual Committee and the Board of Directors. Lynn Pragsan.  Executive Director, will be responsible for maintaining proper patient records in the facility.  France of the pointer and the printer and thave been approved by the Policy and Procedure Manual Committee and the Board of Directors. Lynn Pragsan.  Executive Directors, Lynn Pragsan.  Executive Directors, vill be responsible for maintaining proper patient records in the facility.  France of the Policy and Procedure Manual Committee and the Board of Directors. Lynn Pragsan.  Executive Directors, vill be responsible for maintaining proper patient records in the facility.  France of the Policy and Procedure Manual Committee and the Board of Directors. Lynn Pragsan.  Executive Directors, Lynn Pragsan.  Executive	ENTER SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENT AND PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CURRECTION AND DATE TO BE COMPLETED	A. C. March Contre 136 Upoh, Pol Gentish & Gesti	IIIIA IIIOSPICE III	IL DEPARTHENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION OF "HEALTH FACILITIES STANDARDS. STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION . 6
MIRE	2 d and d	COMPLETION			<i>h</i> - <i>ib</i>

1/87	PAULE: IF MAY, INDICATE DATE OF PRIOR SURVEY 3/19/19/2	t) convected	20 kg	dos. 430 Corrected  6) 9) Corrected  +)	b) coveted	305 · H	208.33 0 Corrected	OF FACILITY ACU HOCATA COTAC, LIC.  LIST RULE ENTER SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENT AND  SPECIFICALLY WHAT IS WRONG  VIOLATED SPECIFICALLY WHAT IS WRONG	ASTC	STATEMENT	DIVISION OF
	Matter History States Representative States of the States							PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION AND DATE  DATE TO BE COMPLETED	of Rood Honsdele , Illumes to	IND [ ] HOSPICE [ ] HOSPITAL	IL DEPARTHENT OF PUBLIC MEALIF DIVISION OF MEALTH FACILITIES STANDARMS  DIVISION OF MEALTH FACILITIES STANDARMS  CONTROL OF METICIENCIES AND MAN OF CONNECTION

### II. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION OF "HEALTH FACILITIES STARDARIES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CHREETION

語書の表現の情報を開発を持ちらればなる。世界のはないできた。

MOTE: IF PLV,	205,610	2 7 9	205.530	VIOLATED	NATE AND ABBRESS OF FACILITY	
.v, indicate date	corruted	Corrected	Corrected	ENTER SINGUARY OF REQUIREME SPECIFICALLY WHAT IS WRONG	Aeu	
SURVEY 5/9/97 IN FOR SURVEYOR SURVEY 3/19/5-				ENTER SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENT AND SPECIFICALLY WHAT IS WRONG	Health Centar, LTD.	
19kg HESS				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR		110
Santy of 197				PLAN OF CORRECTION AND COMPLETED	736 N. YUER ROAD	Triticon [
SEMINSTAR				DATE	HINSOME TL	JWSTTIAL.

### PRINTED: 8/16/01 FORM APPROVED

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDEN/FIFICATION NU XXX000	MDBR:	A. BUILDI B. WINO	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMPL 8/	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIE ALTH CENTER , LT		STREET ADD 736 YORK HINSDALE	ROAD	TATH, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	MACH DEPICIENCY	Atement of Deficiency Must be precededed to LSC Identifying Inform	Y FULL	ID PIWFIX TAG	(BACH CORRECTED CROSS-REFERIE	PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (HACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVEIATE DEFICIENCY)		
L000	Initial Comments			L 000				
	Complaint investige	. , 2001 a ASTC Licensy tion (Complaint # 012: veyor observed no com- pliant.	504) was					
			-	·				
-								
				<i>:</i>	1		•	
ifdestelenci	ks ato cited, an approved p	olan of correction is requisite ROVIDER/SUPPLIER RIPI	to continued pro REBENTATIVE	i igram particip S SIGNATUR	ation.	ŗĻĢ	•	(X6) DATE
STATE FOI	RM ·		V. 2 (JOS J 1989		OUP521		lfcont	inuation sheet 1 of 1



Pat Quinn, Governor

525-535 West Jefferson Street . Springfield, Illinois 62761-0001 . www.idph.state.il.us

October 28, 2011

Ms. Aimee Dillard, Administrator A.C.U. Health Center, Ltd. 736 York Road Hinsdale, IL 60521-

**Licensure Survey** 

Dear Ms.Dillard:

On October 27, 2011, a life safety code monitoring inspection was conducted for the purpose of determining compliance with the requirements of the "Ambulatory Surgical Treatment Center Licensing Requirements" (77 Ill. Adm. Code 205) and the 2000 Edition of NFPA 101, Life Safety Code. We find that the previously cited deficiencies have been corrected and the facility is no longer under monitoring for physical environment.

If you have any questions about this approval, please do not hesitate to call us at 217-785-4264 The Department's TTY number is 800/547-0466, for use by the hearing impaired.

Sincerely,

Henry Kowalenko, Supervisor Design Standards Unit

Division of Health Care Facilities & Programs

Cc:

Karen Senger, Supervisor

Central Office Operations Section, IDPH

Illinois Do	epartment of Public	Health		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NU!	r/CLIA UBER:	(X2) MULTII A, BUILDING B, WING		(X3) DATE S COMPLI	eted
		7001985				07/1	2/2011
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACU HEA	ALTH		736 YORK HINSDALE	RD , IL 60521			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH OFFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	FULL 1	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REPERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(XS) COMPLETE DATE
L 000	conducted an onsit on 7/12/11. ACU II Termination Center Road, Hinsdale, IL. facility administrate purpose of the visit The building is a or protection. The building is the building, and Illinois Ambulatory	ment of Public Health  Life Safety Code in lealth is a Pregnancy (PTC) located at 72 Surveyor #12798 m or and consultant to in prior to touring the fine story facility, with a liding appears to be The PTC is the only was inspected under Surgical Treatment ( Requirements and the ).	rspection  Is York  et with the dentify the decility.  sprinkler Type II  y occupant or the center	L 000			·
L 046	The following defic document review, to observation. We h code section(s) for	lencles were identifie staff interview or dire save included the def your convenience. Emergency Illumination	ct Icient	L 046	•		
	Emergency lighting accordance with 7. This Regulation is A. Based on obserfailed to provide en of exit discharges i Sections 7.9 and 2 could affect all patiendsterminable numerous of egress we evacuation. The facts scattered througho required lighting.	shall be provided in 9 and 21.2.9.2. not met as evidence vation and interview, nergency lights for all n accordance with N 1.2.9.1. This deficients, as well as an other of staff and visitias not illuminated ducility has battery-pactut the facility providir	the facility I portions FPA 101 Int practice tors, if the Iring an k lights Ing the		· Abh - 1 /	·J1]	
		), 7-9.3, 7-10.9.2 and provide documenta					

LABORATORY DIRECTORS OR PROVIDENSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE

STATE FORM

----

Ad wat to

(Vo) evi e

If continuation sheet 1 of 8

Illinois D	epartment of Public	Health					
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDENSUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUI		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN B. WING	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE 07/1:	
		1001303	STOREY AD	ngeog CITY	STATE, ZIP CODE	41111	2011
ACU HE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		736 YOR				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY SCIDENTIFYING INFORM	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(A6) COMPLETE DATE
L 046	Continued From pa	ge 1		L 048			
	the emergency and	exit lighting testing.			a	· · ·	
	a. Annual battery t	esting for 90 ml utes	i.		A new Preventative		7/30/2011
L 051	20.3.4/21.3.2 FIRE	ALARM SYSTEM		L 051	Maintenance/Inspection Log had created to properly document	the	
	A manual fire alarm pre-signal type, is p			i	annual 90 Minute Battery Chec center's manager will be respon		
	automatically warn occupants. The fire	the building			making sure that maintenance		
	is arranged to auto				properly documenting the testi	na	}
	an alarm to summo			•		· 'D'	
	department, 20.3.4						
]		not met as evidence			·		
		n with approved com			İ	• .	1
		ent is installed and m 101, and NFPA 72.	naintaineo		a		8/31/2011
		uipment may not pro			Sensitivity Test will be comple	حادثين أممه	
,		o direct patients and			•		
,		without crossing or e			by Affiliated Customer Service	s on	
	could affect all patie	in. This deficient prac	cuce		August 17, 2011. In the future	9,	ļ
		ther of staff and visit	nre		sensitivity testing will be comp	oleted	
					during alternate year annual		
	at the time of this in	cumentation was un spection of the fire a	larm		inspections.	٠	
	system as required	by NFPA 101, 21.3.4	3,1:				
,	a Thresensithille	alibration testing, NF	PA 72		b. & c.		
		ctor sensitivity shall t			Per NFPA 72, 1999, 7-3.1, Exce	ption No.	
		ar after installation a			2, because automatic inspection		
		after. The facility old			performed via a remotely mon		
		entation that this test	has ever				
'	been conducted on	the detecting units.			fire alarm control unit by ADT,		
		on visual inspections			inspection frequency is permit		
		patteries, heat / smol			annually. The annual visual ins	•	
		ecified in NFPA 72,			is completed Affiliated Custom	er j	
	Table 7-3.1 and req semi-annually and/o	uired weekly, monthl ir yearly,	у,		Service.		

Illinois D	epartment of Public	Health					
	IT of Oefigiencies Of Correction	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPFLIE IDENTIFICATION NUM 7001985		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII B. WING	NG	(X3) DATE 8 COMPL	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY.	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACU HE	· · · -		736 YOR				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Tement of Deficiencie Must be preceoed by SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	FULL	ID PREPIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LDBE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	battery discharge programmend by local regulared by	of the periodic testing or NFPA 72, 1999, To the periodic testing or NFPA 72, 1999, To the Section of the Section of 1994, The Section of 1999, The Section of 1999, The NFPA 72, The Section of 1999, The NFPA 72, The Section of 1999, The Section of 1999, The NFPA 72, The Section of 1999, The NFPA 72, The Section of 1999, The NFPA 72, The NFPA	interview, he PA 25, d affect kler willty falled mplex testing prinkler (NFPA aspection bion that ed, The vord x report, g cles cited e Simplex f piping scale or	L 051	a., b. & c.  All items will be addressed and corrected by SimplexGrinnell wit next 60 days. The recommended were added to the annual report SimplexGrinnell due to the age o system and not due to any obsertissues.	d items by f the	9/28/2011
	there broken public r facility? Clarification during their inspectio	nains in the vicinity of as to what was obse in is required to justif the obstruction test.	of the rved			İ	

Illinois Department of Public Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDENSUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION MU!	r/CLIA MBER:	A. SUILD B. WING		(X3) DATE S COMPL	SURVEY ETED 12/2011
NAMEOF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AC	DRESS, CIT	, STATE, ZIP CODE	071	ZZUTT
ACU HE	ALTH		736 YOR				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	I (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY SCIDENTIFYING INFORMA	Sin 1	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	II O BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 064	surveyor, testing of in NFPA 25, 1995, 1 could not be determ documentation was this inspection:  a. Logs for weekly, annual inspections, requirements for gui hangers, piping, spri required by NFPA 25, 9.7.4.1 FIRE EXTING Portable fire extingui provided, 8.7.4.1 and This Regulation is not an extinguishers in account and the facility failed to prextinguishers in account indeterminable nurs the fire extinguishers.  The facility was unifocumentation that the fire extinguishers.  The facility was unifocumentation that the spected on a month 1-3.1).  Electrical wiring 9.1.2, ilectrical wiring and extinguishers.	documentation provided all of the devices as in Table 2-1 and Chapte ined The following not available at the timestall and maintenance ages, valves, alarmountained ages, valves, alarmountained ages, valves, alarmountained and ages, valves, alarmountained and are and a sevidenced a sevidence at the timestall and NFPA 10. This land affect patients as in the and NFPA 10. This land affect patients as in the area of staff and visit failed.  The able to produce the extinguishers are and the area of staff an	specified at 9, ime of swell as ince devices, as by: ined that able fire 010; well as tors if visually 1998,	L 084	The Maintenance Manager will with SimplexGrinnell, our sprink company, to create a weekly/monthly/quarterly check teach the center manager how to perform these inspections.  SimplexGrinnell will continue to conduct annual inspections.  1.  A new Preventative Maintenance/inspection Log has created to document the monthly inspection of the Fire Extinguisher extinguishers have been properly tagged for monthly inspections.  Manager will be responsible for monitoring compliance.	been	7/30/2011

	nt of deficiencies of correction	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUI 7001985	R/CLIA MBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD B. WING		(X3) DATE S COMPL	EYED
AME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	100 (202	STREET AN	DDESS CITY	, STATE, ZIP CODE	07/1	2/2011
ACU HE			736 YOR				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	I (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	CIH:	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE	(X6) COMPLE DATE
L 147	This Regulation is an A. Based on the obsthe facility failed to a accordance with NF 9.1.2 and NFPA 70, Electrical Code. This	not met as evidenced servation and staff in ustall electrical wiring PA 101, 2000 Edition 1999 Edition, Nation is deficient practice old come in contact wire.	terview, in n, Section al	L 147			
	are located within 6 basin were not GFI in not appear to be on NFPA 70, 210-8(a)(7)	ermined that certain feet of the edge of a manufactured device a GFI circuit as requived and 517-20 & 21. and 517-20 & 21.	sink s and do ired by This	·	1. All outlets located within 6 basin have been replaced v circuit by an electrician.		7/30/2
	205,1306 a) Examina SECTION 205,1360	ation Room (s) CLINICAL FACILITII	ES	L136A			
ä	a) Examination room	ms					
£.	minimum cle leet, and a minimu exclusive of v work counter A minimum c each side and	tetion room shall have at floor area of 80 so at floor area of 80 so at floor area of 8 fewer thought to floor at floor area of the shall be provided.	et, et, and evable).		·		
:	handwashing	sink equipped for with electronic or kn hall be provided.	es or				
	3) A counter or s be provided.	shalf space for writing	g shall				

Illinois	Department of Public	Health				FOR	M APPROVE
Stateme And Plan	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUI	R/CLIA MBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD B. WING		(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	7001985				07	/12/2011
					, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ACU HE	ALTH	·	738 YOR HINSDAI	RK RD LE, IL 6052	1		,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	I (EACH DEFICIENCY	ntement of deficiencies y must be preceded by sc identifying informa	F3 (3 A	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACYION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)		(XS) COMPLETE DATE
L138A	Continued From pa	ge 5		L138A			<del></del>
	(Source: Amended February 18, 2000)	at 24 III. Reg. 2691, e	ffective				
	A. Areas designated rooms, treatment robe touched, hand with reduce the risk of staff and from staff in	not met as evidenced if for patient care, exa oms, etc. where patient ashing facilities are reinfections from patient patients. Improper occours may affect a sitors.	m ents may equired ent to				
	washing sink, howev	room contains a hand /er it was not equippe   hardware as require  ).	diwith !		1. The sink in the examination a scrub sink. Per ASTC 205.		7/30/2011
L1370	205.1370 Support Se	ervices Areas		L1370	the sink has been trimmed handles.	with blade	
	AREAS A control station shal	SUPPORT SERVICE  I be located to permit  flic that enters the opi	Menal				
S	conveniently located (	th high speed autocia to serve all procedure proved alternate prov- acement of sterile	mome				
5	drug distribution states to age and preparation of the drug drug drug drug drug drug drug drug	ition shall be provided on of medication to be	B				
fa bi	sucets or with autom: sucets shall be provid ut outside of, the pro-	atic electronic actuate ded near the entrance cedure rooms. Scrib	ed is to,				
ne	aardy personnel or si	iged to minimize splai upply carts. the exclusive use of					

- MINORS I	Department of Public	ream				,,,,,,	VELYOAE
STATEMEI AND PLAN	nt of deficiencies of correction	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NU	ER/CLIA IMBER:	A. BUILDIA	· ·	(X3) DATE S	
		7001985		B, WING_		2-14	<b>6</b> 46.5
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CMY,	STAYE, ZIP CODE		2/2011
ACU HE	ALTH		736 YOR				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	I (EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE  MUST BE PRECEDED BY  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	EIH	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
th at the state of	surgical suita staff si workroom shall con equipped for handwillinen receptacle. The cleaning anesthesia Fluid waste disposa conveniently located procedure rooms. Clean workroom of required when clean within the surgical si workroom shall conting equipped for handwilling and sterile supplies, provided when the missystem for the storage and sterile supplies to fa clean workroom. An autoclave shall be workroom. An autoclave shall be workroom. An autoclave shall be serve nitrous oxide to provided, with all the surgical suite shall be surgical suite shall the surgical suite shall be surgical suite shall	shall be provided. The shall be provided, ashing, waste receptions recommay be used to equipment. It facilities shall be at with respect to the end of with respect to the end of with respect to the end of with respect to the end of with respect to the end of the e	sink tacle, and tacle, and d for general m is nbled ean shall be ines a clean e the use ne clean vided, r shall ed, used in lided for ligical sers, ng, and shall be ern so terile	L1370			

@010/010

PRINTED: 07/14/2011 FORM APPROVED

FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NO PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDENSUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NU	ruclia MBER:	B. WING. A. BUILDI		(X3) DATE : COMPL	ETED
ME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS CITY	STATE, ZIP CODE	07/	2/2011
CU HEALTH		736 YORK				
'REFIX   (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	en 11 (	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COS (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	CUMIENDE	(XS) COMPLET DATE
clean personnel. Change areas wher street clothes into his prepared for sury shall include lockers gowning areas, and of medications. The stretcher storag direct line of traffic. A janitor's closet conservice sink, and storagulation and equipm exclusively for the sury (Source: Amended a February 18, 2000)  This Regulation is not all obstructions to full practice could affect the surgical center.	will avoid physical control patients can chang ospital gowns in private gery, shall be provided, tollets, clothing changes area shall be out on taining a floor receptorage space for housing the provided area shall be provided at 24 III. Reg. 2691, et al. 24 III. Reg.	te from acy, and acy, acy, and acy, acy, and acy, acy, acy, acy, acy, acy, acy, acy,		1. The wheelchair and privacy seen moved to another local corridors are 8 feet wide. The 2.5' wide and is pushed again with the wheels "locked" and is not movable. There is still corridor space with no abstructions/impediments. In the facility to gurney. (See enclosed Figurney. (See enclosed Figurney that the corridors rem	screen have stion. All he gurney is not the wall ditherefore 5.5' of There is to store the store	8/31/20

DATE OF SURVEY

5/24/11

(Surveyor)

(Provider's Representative)

Findings include:

6.6.11

### STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DIVISION OF HEALTH FACILITIES STANDARDS

EL ASTC

□ HHA

I HOSPICE

D HOSPITAL

RECEIVED.

OF FACILITY NAME AND ADDRESS VIOLATED 205.610 (0) ACU Health Center 736 North York Road Hinsdale, Illinois 50521
ENTER SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENT AND SPECIFICALLY
WHAT IS WRONG include...post counseling notes. to ensure patients received post operative maintained for each patient ... The record shall Accurate and complete clinical records shall be Clinical Records counseling. records reviewed (Pt. #s1-5), the Facility failed interview, it was determined that in 5 of 17 This requirement is not met as evidenced by: Based on clinical record review and staff PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION AND DATE TO BE COMPLETED See Next Page COMPLETION DATE

# ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION OF HEALTH FACILITIES STANDARDS STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

TE ASTC

O HHA

OMHO

1) HOSPICE

**DHOSPITAL** 

NAME AND ADDRESS ACU H	NAME AND ADDRESS ACU Health Center 735 North York Road Hinsdale Dinois 60521		
LIST RULE VIOLATED	ENTER SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENT AND SPECIFICALLY WHAT IS WRONG	DATE TO BE COMPLETED	COMPLETION DATE
205.610 (0)	Clinical Records	06/30/2011  Due to the nature of the procedures, many of our patients explicitly express that they do not want to be contacted post procedure for confidentiality	06/30/2011 r patients explicitly express edure for confidentiality
Cont	1.On 5/23/11 at approximately 10:30AM clinical records for Pts. 1-17 were reviewed.  The clinical records for Pt #s 1-5 lacked post	reasons. Also, many of our patients return to their own physicians for potop care and/or counseling and some patients are simply non-compliant and do not respond to any type of follow up.	eir own physicians for pot- s simply non-compliant and
	operative counseling notes.	Therefore, with this in mind we have created a "Post Counseling Progress Notes" Form (see enclosure). This Form will be used to document the post	Post Counseling Progress seed to document the post
	2. The above findings were confirmed by the	counseling status of each patient:	· ·
	Assistant Administrator during an interview on	<ol> <li>Whether or not the patient can be contacted</li> <li>Where the patient will be going for follow up:</li> </ol>	be contacted for follow up:
	Canada vi of for all for the second of the second s	a. Own Physician, who?	
		b. Our Facility, when? c. No Fallow Up/Nan-C	Our Facility, when? No Follow Up/Non-Compliance/Wrong Contact,
		etc	
		Assigned staff will make an attempt to contact the patient regarding post counseling. Notes will be added to the patient's chart. The administrator will monitor compliance.	ne patient regarding post chart. The administrator
	A1 BY 07105		
DATE OF SURVEY	(Sury)	(Provider's Representative)	ntative)

## ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION OF HEALTH FACILITIES STANDARDS TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

	STA	TEMENT OF D	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION OF HEAD OF CORRECTION OF CORECTION OF CORRECTION OF CORRECTION OF CORRECTION OF CORRECTION OF	D PLAN OF CORRE	CTION	•
UF FACILITY LIST RULE VIOLATED	ENTER SU	WHARY OF REQUIRE	ENTER SUNDMARY OF REQUIREMENT AND SPECIFICALLY WHAT IS WHONG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRED DATE TO BE COMPLETED	CORRECTION AND ED	COMPLETION DATE
205.420 (a)	Sanitary Facility The ambulatory insure maintenar	Sanitary Facility The ambulatory surgical treatment center s insure maintenance of a sanitary facility	Sanifary Facility The ambulatory surgical treatment center shall insure maintenance of a sanitary facility	See Next Page	äge	
	This requ	uirement is not m	This requirement is not met as evidenced by:	***************************************		•
Annual Control of the	Based on Fac and staff inte of 2 operating the Facility fi	Based on Facility policy review, obse and staff interview, it was determined of 2 operating rooms (OR# 1 and 2) o the Facility failed to ensure a sanitary environment.	Based on Facility policy review, observation and staff interview, it was determined that for 2 of 2 operating rooms (OR# 1 and 2) observed, the Facility failed to ensure a sanitary environment.		: : : :	
	Findings include:	include:				
	1 On 5/2 Facility	1 On 5/23/11 at approximately 2:30PM, Facility policy titled," Terminal Cleaning Switch was reviewed	1 On 5/23/11 at approximately 2:30PM, Facility policy titled," Terminal Cleaning of the			·

DATE OF SURVEY

\_5/23/11\_

(Surveyor)

(Provider's Representative)

# ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION OF HEALTH FACILITIES STANDARDS STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

_			·	205.420 (a) Cont.	NAME AND ADDRESS ACU Health Center 736 North York Road, Hinsdale, Illinois 60521 OF FACILITY LIST RULE VIOLATED WHAT IS WRONG	
د ۱ الوطة الد	4. The a Assistan	3. On 5/ inspecte brown si The last	2.On 5/23/i inspected. ( dust on the opened suc on 5/21/11.	Sanitary Facility The policy inclusuite will occur	TU Health Center 736 No ENTER SUMMARY WHAT IS WRONG	□E ASTC
The Carting of the Ca	4. The above findings were confirmed by the Assistant Administrator during an interview on 5/73/11 at approximately 2:45PM	3. On 5/23/11 at approximately 2:15PM, OR #2 was inspected. OR #2 contained tape on an IV pole and brown stains on the suction machine. The last surgical day was on 5/14/11.	2.On 5/23/11 at approximately 2:00PM, OR #1 was inspected. OR #1 contained tape on an IV pole and dust on the suction machine where there was an opened suction catheter. The last surgical day was on 5/21/11.	Sanitary Facility  The policy included, "cleaning of the operating suite will occur at the end of every surgery day."	elth Center 736 North York Road, Hinsdele, Illinois 60521 ENTER SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENT AND SPECIFICALLY WHAT IS WRONG	D HHA
	nfirmed by the g an interview on PM	y 2:15PM, OR #2 was pe on an IV pole and achine. /14/11.	2:00PM, OR #1 was pe on an IV pole and here there was an ast surgical day was	ing of the operating very surgery day."	Hinsdale, Illinois 60521	OMHO
	,	The nurse supervisor will be responsible for monitoring compliance on a daily basis.	have been trained and assigned to clean equipment at the end of the surgical day prior to terminal cleaning.	The nurse supervisor has discussed this situation with the staff. Medical Assistants	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRED	□ HOSPICE
		visor will be monitoring a daily basis.	ed and n equipment e surgical day I cleaning.	visor has tuation with	CORRECTION AND	□ HOSPITAL
	-			6/30/11	COMPLETION DATE	•

Date of survey

5//24/11

By 07105 (Surveyor)

(Provider's Representative)